502817802 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2864397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD DALE BRANNAN JR	05/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISPENSING DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL
Street Address:	1020 BIXBY DRIVE
City:	CITY OF INDUSTRY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14283327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)288-9731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-288-9720

Email: ideaesq@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING

Address Line 1: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020

Address Line 4: CONCORD, CALIFORNIA 94520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DDI #92
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS R. LAMPE
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS R. LAMPE/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 032937 FRAME: 0716**

502817802

in a contraction of the contract	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
minutenm mater monaches as the	Name: DISPENSING DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL	
RICHARD DALE BRANNAN JR.	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes M No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1020 BIXBY DRIVE	
Execution Date(s) 15 MAY 2014		
Assignment Merger	Gity: CITY OF INDUSTRY	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 91745	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) altached? Yes 📕 No	
the state of the s	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020 City: CONCORD	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020 City: CONCORD State: CA Zip: 94520 Phone Number: (925) 288-9720	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020 City: CONCORD State: CA Zip: 94520 Phone Number: (925) 288-9720	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020 City: CONCORD State: CA Zip: 94520	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020 City: CONCORD State: CA Zip: 94520 Phone Number: (925) 288-9720 Docket Number: DDI #92 Email Address: Ideaesq@hotmail.com	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020 City: CONCORD State: CA Zip: 94520 Phone Number: (925) 288-9720 Docket Number: DDI #92	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number	
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020 City: CONCORD State: CA Zip: 94520 Phone Number: (925) 288-9720 Docket Number: DDI #92 Email Address: ideaesq@hotmail.com 9. Signature: Signature THOMAS R. LAMPE	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Total number of pages including cover	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: THOMAS R. LAMPE Internal Address: BIELEN, LAMPE & THOEMING Street Address: 1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD, SUITE 1020 City: CONCORD State: CA Zip: 94520 Phone Number: (925) 288-9720 Docket Number: DDI #92 Email Address: Ideaesq@hotmail.com 9. Signature: Signature	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

PATENT REEL: 032937 FRAME: 0717

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RICHARD DALE BRANNAN JR., hereby assigns to DISPENSING DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, having a business address at 1020 Bixby Drive, City of Industry, CA 91745, a California corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to an invention or improvements in

PAPER SHEET MATERIAL DISPENSER APPARATUS WITH DYNAMIC BRAKING and in and to the Application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed on May 15, 2014 and in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and substitution application related thereto, and in and to any application for said invention or improvements which may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon such applications, and any reissue or extension thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property or any other treaty.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent

to the said DISPENSING DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL.

PATENT REEL: 032937 FRAME: 0718

I hereby further agree upon request of said DISPENSING DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as deemed by it as necessary or expedient, and at no expense to ourselves to do the following in connection with any United States rights above assigned:

- 1. Execute any additional or supplementary Assignment or Assignments, to take all rightful oaths, and to execute any and all of the aforesaid applications for said invention and improvements and any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection therewith, including the prosecution thereof, and to vest title in said applications and Letters Patent in said DISPENSING DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns; and
- 2. To perform any and all lawful affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said DISPENSING DYNAMICS INTERNATIONAL, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by myself if this Assignment had not been made.

Date: 5/15/14 July Stale Der

RECORDED: 05/21/2014